
Sakurakawa Line 

Bus stop 1 2 Bus stop 1 2 Bus stop 1 2 3 4 Bus stop 1 2 3 4 Bus stop 1 2 3 4 Bus stop 1 2 3

Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) － 8:50 Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) 12:55 3:55 Unoki 7:14 9:55 12:30 4:40 Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) 8:25 11:00 1:30 3:25 Seibo 8:05 9:00 12:50 2:35 Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) 11:05 1:43 3:33

Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) － 8:51 Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) 12:56 3:56 Kita-unoki kaikan mae 7:16 9:57 12:32 4:42 Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) 8:26 11:01 1:31 3:26 Omagaribashi 8:07 9:02 12:52 2:37 Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) 11:06 1:44 3:34

Saibansho mae － 8:52 Saibansho mae 12:57 3:57 Senju kannon mae 7:19 10:00 12:35 4:45 Saibansho mae 8:27 11:02 1:32 3:27 Funabashi 8:07 9:02 12:52 2:37 Saibansho mae 11:07 1:45 3:35

Mizusawaeki dori － 8:55 Mizusawaeki dori 1:00 4:00 Jozanen iriguchi 7:21 10:02 12:37 4:47 Mizusawaeki dori 8:30 11:05 1:35 3:30 Shirayama chikusenta mae 8:08 9:03 12:53 2:38 Mizusawaeki dori 11:10 1:48 3:38

Chuo dori nichome － 8:56 Chuo dori nichome 1:01 4:01 Fureai no oka koen (Park) 7:23 10:04 12:39 4:49 Mizusawa eki guchi (Mizusawa Station) 8:33 11:08 1:38 3:33 Kawagishiba 8:09 9:04 12:54 2:39 Chuo dori nichome 11:11 1:49 3:39

Chuo dori sanchome － 8:57 Chuo dori sanchome 1:02 4:02 Sotoura 7:25 10:06 12:41 4:51 Otomebashi 8:34 11:09 1:39 3:34 Honokida 8:10 9:05 12:55 2:40 Chuo dori sanchome 11:12 1:50 3:40

Fukuromachi － 8:58 Fukuromachi 1:03 4:03 Kanayama danchi 7:27 10:08 12:43 4:53 Akibacho 8:37 11:12 1:42 3:37 Anetai nanpo kaikan 8:11 9:06 12:56 2:41 Zeddo horu mae (Z Hall) 11:20 1:58 3:48

Yokomachi － 8:59 Yokomachi 1:04 4:04 Koyashiki 7:28 10:09 12:44 4:54 Shiushidori 8:40 11:15 1:45 3:40 Minami shoten mae 8:12 9:07 12:57 2:42 Hanazono shukaijo mae 11:22 2:00 3:50

Aspia mae (Int'l Relations Assoc.) － 9:02 Aspia mae (Int'l Relations Assoc.) 1:07 4:07 Hadahoncho 7:29 10:10 12:45 4:55 Fureai senta 8:42 11:17 1:47 3:42 Motojuku 8:15 9:10 1:00 2:45 Daimachi 11:25 2:03 3:53

Saito makoto kinenkan mae － 9:03 Saito makoto kinenkan mae 1:08 4:08 Hada 7:30 10:11 12:46 4:56 Mizusawa tokiwadori yubinkyoku iriguchi 8:44 11:19 1:49 3:44 Furudate 8:19 9:14 1:04 2:49 Machiyashiki 11:26 2:04 3:54

Kichikojikami － 9:03 Kichikojikami 1:08 4:08
Mizusawaesashi eki (Mizusawa-Esashi

Station)
7:31 10:12 12:47 4:57 Zeddo horu mae (Z Hall) 8:45 11:20 1:50 3:45 Nakayashiki 8:20 9:15 1:05 2:50 Nishitsurumaki 11:27 2:05 3:55

Kyuden － 9:04 Kyuden 1:09 4:09 Imono rekishi koen mae 7:32 10:13 12:48 4:58 Hanazono shukaijo mae 8:47 11:22 1:52 3:47 Mukaeno 8:21 9:16 1:06 2:51 Mukaebatake 11:28 2:06 3:56

Mizusawa chiku senta mae － 9:05 Mizusawa chiku senta mae 1:10 4:10 Namiyanagi 7:33 10:14 12:49 4:59 Tokiwashogakko mae (Elem. school) 8:48 11:23 1:53 3:48 Shimonakano 8:22 9:17 1:07 2:52 Hayashimae 11:28 2:06 3:56

Hanayama naika kurinikku mae 7:25 9:06 Nogyo kyosai kumiai mae 1:10 4:10 Koyagi 7:34 10:15 12:50 5:00 Higashinaka dori 8:49 11:24 1:54 3:49 Higashiyachi 8:23 9:18 1:08 2:53 Maianetaun 11:30 2:08 3:58

Gosengari 7:26 9:07 Satoyari 1:11 4:11 Keibajo iriguchi (Mizusawa Racecourse) 7:35 10:16 12:51 5:01 Suginodo 8:50 11:25 1:55 3:50 Kitano 8:24 9:19 1:09 2:54 Hayashimae 11:32 2:10 4:00

Kitashitahaba kaikan mae 7:27 9:08 Minami matsudo 1:12 4:12 Suginodo 7:35 10:16 12:51 5:01 Keibajo iriguchi (Mizusawa Racecourse) 8:50 11:25 1:55 3:50 Hayashimae 8:25 9:20 1:10 2:55 Kitano 11:33 2:11 4:01

Kumanojinja mae 7:27 9:08 Matsudo 1:12 4:12 Higashinaka dori 7:36 10:17 12:52 5:02 Koyagi 8:51 11:26 1:56 3:51 Maianetaun 8:27 9:22 1:12 2:57 Higashiyachi 11:34 2:12 4:02

Kamanokuchi 7:28 9:09 Sakurakawa shogakko mae (Elem. school) 1:13 4:13 Tokiwashogakko mae (Elem. School) 7:37 10:18 12:53 5:03 Namiyanagi 8:52 11:27 1:57 3:52 Hayashimae 8:29 9:24 1:14 2:59 Shimonakano 11:35 2:13 4:03

Tochinoki kaikan 7:29 9:10 Omotezuka 1:13 4:13 Hanazono shukaijo mae 7:38 10:19 12:54 5:04 Imono rekishi koen mae 8:53 11:28 1:58 3:53 Mukaebatake 8:29 9:24 1:14 2:59 Mukaeno 11:36 2:14 4:04

Kamanokuchi 7:30 9:11 Miyata 1:14 4:14 Zeddo horu mae (Z Hall) 7:40 10:21 12:56 5:06 Mizusawaesashi eki (Mizusawa-Esashi
Station)

8:54 11:29 1:59 3:54 Nishitsurumaki 8:30 9:25 1:15 3:00 Nakayashiki 11:37 2:15 4:05

Mitsukura noson koen mae 7:32 9:13 Sano shukaijo mae 1:16 4:16 Mizusawa tokiwadori yubinkyoku iriguchi 7:41 10:22 12:57 5:07 Hada 8:55 11:30 2:00 3:55 Machiyashiki 8:31 9:26 1:16 3:01 Furudate 11:38 2:16 4:06

Nishitanaka 7:33 9:14 Oroshi senta mae 1:18 4:18 Fureai senta 7:43 10:24 12:59 5:09 Hadahoncho 8:56 11:31 2:01 3:56 Daimachi 8:32 9:27 1:17 3:02 Motojuku 11:42 2:20 4:10

Sakura no yu (Hot Springs) 7:35 9:16 Sano shukaijo mae 1:20 4:20 Shiushidori 7:45 10:26 1:01 5:11 Koyashiki 8:57 11:32 2:02 3:57 Hanazono shukaijo mae 8:35 9:30 1:20 3:05 Minami shoten mae 11:45 2:23 4:13

Nishitanaka 7:37 9:18 Shuku 1:22 4:22 Akibacho 7:48 10:29 1:04 5:14 Kanayama danchi 8:58 11:33 2:03 3:58 Zeddo horu mae (Z Hall) 8:37 9:32 1:22 3:07 Anetai nanpo kaikan 11:46 2:24 4:14

Mitsukura 7:38 9:19 Ainomachi 1:23 4:23 Otomebashi 7:51 10:32 1:07 5:17 Sotoura 9:00 11:35 2:05 4:00 Chuo dori sanchome 8:45 9:40 1:30 3:15 Honokida 11:47 2:25 4:15

Ippongi 7:39 9:20 Ippongi 1:24 4:24 Mizusawa eki guchi (Mizusawa Station) 7:52 10:33 1:08 5:18 Fureai no oka koen (Park) 9:02 11:37 2:07 4:02 Chuo dori nichome 8:46 9:41 1:31 3:16 Kawagishiba 11:48 2:26 4:16

Sakurakawa shogakko mae (Elem. school) 7:42 － Mitsukura 1:25 4:25 Mizusawaeki dori 7:55 10:36 1:11 5:21 Jozanen iriguchi 9:04 11:39 2:09 4:04 Mizusawaeki dori 8:47 9:42 1:32 3:17 Shirayama chikusenta mae 11:49 2:27 4:17

Ainomachi 7:48 9:21 Nishitanaka 1:26 4:26 Saibansho mae 7:58 10:39 1:14 5:24 Senju kannon mae 9:06 11:41 2:11 4:06 Saibansho mae 8:50 9:45 1:35 3:20 Funabashi 11:50 2:28 4:18

Shuku 7:49 9:22 Sakura no yu (Hot Springs) 1:28 4:28 Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) 7:59 10:40 1:15 5:25 Kita-unoki kaikan mae 9:09 11:44 2:14 4:09 Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) 8:51 9:46 1:36 3:21 Omagaribashi 11:50 2:28 4:18

Sano shukaijo mae 7:51 9:24 Nishitanaka 1:30 4:30 Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) 8:00 10:41 1:16 5:26 Unoki 9:11 11:46 2:16 4:11 Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) 8:52 9:47 1:37 3:22 Seibo 11:52 2:30 4:20

Oroshi senta mae 7:53 9:26 Mitsukura noson koen mae 1:31 4:31

Sano shukaijo mae 7:55 9:28 Kamanokuchi 1:33 4:33

Miyata 7:57 9:30 Tochinoki kaikan 1:34 4:34

Omotezuka 7:58 9:31 Kamanokuchi 1:35 4:35

Sakurakawa shogakko mae (Elem. School) 7:58 9:31 Kumanojinja mae 1:36 4:36

Matsudo 7:59 9:32 Kitashitahaba kaikan mae 1:36 4:36

Minami matsudo 7:59 9:32 Gosengari 1:37 4:37

Satoyari 8:00 9:33 Hanayama naika kurinikku mae 1:38 4:38 Miwakemori 7:50 9:00 1:00 4:49 6:24 Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) 7:18 8:10 11:17 4:17

Nogyo kyosai kumiai mae 8:01 9:34 Mizusawa chiku senta mae 1:39 4:39 Higashimori iriguchi 7:51 9:00 1:00 4:49 6:24 Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) 7:19 8:11 11:18 4:18

Mizusawa chiku senta mae 8:01 9:34 Kyuden 1:40 4:40 Jusuiso mae 7:51 9:01 1:01 4:50 6:25 Saibansho mae 7:20 8:12 11:19 4:19

Kyuden 8:02 9:35 Kichikojikami 1:41 4:41 Ichikomae (Mizusawa Daiichi HS) 7:52 9:01 1:01 4:50 6:25 Mizusawaeki dori 7:23 8:15 11:22 4:22

Kichikojikami 8:03 9:36 Saito makoto kinenkan mae 1:41 4:41 Sakura yashiki nishi 7:53 9:02 1:02 4:51 6:26 Chuo dori nichome 7:24 8:16 11:23 4:23

Saito makoto kinenkan mae 8:03 9:36 Aspia mae (Int'l Relations Assoc.) 1:42 4:42 Fukuwara 7:55 9:03 1:03 4:52 6:27 Chuo dori sanchome 7:25 8:17 11:24 4:24

Aspia mae (Int'l Relations Assoc.) 8:04 9:37 Yokomachi 1:45 4:45 Hoshigaoka 7:56 9:04 1:04 4:53 6:28 Fukuromachi 7:26 8:18 11:25 4:25

Yokomachi 8:07 9:40 Fukuromachi 1:46 4:46 Tenmondai mae (VLBI Observatory) 7:58 9:06 1:06 4:55 6:30 Mizusawa kankobussansenta mae (Tourism Products) 7:28 8:20 11:27 4:27

Fukuromachi 8:08 9:41 Chuo dori sanchome 1:47 4:47 Mizusawa kankobussansenta mae (Tourism Products) 7:59 9:07 1:07 4:56 6:31 Tenmondai mae (VLBI Observatory) 7:29 8:21 11:28 4:28

Chuo dori sanchome 8:09 9:42 Chuo dori nichome 1:48 4:48 Fukuromachi 8:00 9:09 1:09 4:58 6:33 Hoshigaoka 7:31 8:23 11:30 4:30

Chuo dori nichome 8:10 9:43 Mizusawaeki dori 1:49 4:49 Chuo dori sanchome 8:02 9:10 1:10 4:59 6:34 Fukuwara 7:32 8:24 11:31 4:31

Mizusawaeki dori 8:11 9:44 Saibansho mae 1:52 4:52 Chuo dori nichome 8:03 9:11 1:11 5:00 6:35 Sakura yashiki nishi 7:33 8:25 11:32 4:32

Saibansho mae 8:14 9:47 Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) 1:53 4:53 Mizusawaeki dori 8:05 9:12 1:12 5:01 6:36 Ichikomae (Mizusawa Daiichi HS) 7:34 8:26 11:33 4:33

Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) 8:15 9:48 Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) 1:54 4:54 Saibansho mae 8:08 9:15 1:15 5:04 6:39 Jusuiso mae 7:34 8:26 11:33 4:33

Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) 8:16 9:49 Oshu shiyakusho mae (Oshu City Hall) 8:09 9:16 1:16 5:05 6:40 Higashimori iriguchi 7:35 8:27 11:34 4:34

Mizusawa byoin (Mizusawa Hospital) 8:10 9:17 1:17 5:06 6:41 Miwakemori 7:35 8:27 11:34 4:34

Nanpo Line　　Runs Mon/Wed/Fri　　Off on holidays

Last updated: April 1st, 2023 Last updated： Oct. 1, 2015

Last updated：October 1, 2020

水沢病院行き To Mizusawa Hospital

Mizusawa Community Bus Schedule

Iwate-ken Kotsu Tanko Branch TEL 0197-
35-2185

Bus 3:
Tue
Thu

Bus 4
Mon-
Fri

生母行き To Seibo鵜ノ木行き To Unoki

Hada Line Runs Daily

Last updated: October 1, 2020

Runs Mon-Sat Off Sundays and holidays
※ Bus 1 is off Saturday mornings

水沢病院行き To Mizusawa Hospital

Bus 1:
Tue
Thu

Bus stop

Morning Afternoon

水沢病院行き  To Mizusawa Hospital 見分森行き To Miwakemori

Bus stop

Miwakemori Line　Runs Mon-Fri  Does not run weekends and holidays

Bus 2:
Tue
Thu

Bus 5
Mon-
Fri

Bus 4
Tue
Thu

Bus 3:
Tue
Thu

Bus 2
Mon-
Fri

Bus 1
Mon-
Fri


